THE CITY OF WEST JORDAN, UTAH NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The City of West Jordan Community Development Block Grant "CDBG" Committee will hold a public hearing at 11:00 a.m. on Wednesday, December 27, 2023 at the Capitol Reef Conference Room, located on the 2nd Floor of the Public Works Building at 7960 South 4000 West, West Jordan. The purpose of the meeting is to obtain residents' views and to respond to proposals and questions regarding housing and community development needs, development of proposed activities, proposed strategies and actions for affirmatively furthering fair housing and a review of program performance. The following items will be discussed at the hearing:

- A. Housing and community development needs.
- B. Proposed strategies and actions for affirmatively furthering fair housing
- C. The City's past performance on CDBG projects funded by the Department of Housing & Urban Development.

All residents, particularly low- and moderate-income persons and residents of slum and blighted areas of the City of West Jordan are encouraged to attend this meeting.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of West Jordan will make reasonable accommodations for participation in the meeting. Request for assistance can be made by contacting the Community Development Block Grant Office at 801-569-5103, providing at least three working days advance notice of the meeting. TTY 711.

The proceedings may be viewed in the following ways:

- Zoom Webinar log in information at https://www.westjordan.utah.gov/community-development/grants/
- Attend in person at the Capitol Reef Conference Room, 7960 South 4000 West, West Jordan, UT